BUCUREȘTI, SPLAIUL UNIRII NR. 16, SECTOR 4, 040035 TELEFON: +40 213 873 210 +40 372 074 110

E-MAIL: sai@munteniainvest.ro www.sifmuntenia.ro

FAX: +40 213 873 209

TO,

BUCHAREST STOCK EXCHANGE

FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND INVESTMENTS SECTOR

Financial Calendar of SIF MUNTENIA SA for 2019 (updated)

In accordance with the legal provisions, we hereby submit the Financial Calendar of SIF MUNTENIA SA for 2019, updated following the decision on the convening of SIF MUNTENIA SA Shareholders General Ordinary Meeting for 22/23.04.2019:

1	Presentation of the preliminary financial results for 2018	February 28, 2019
2	General Meeting of Shareholders for the approval of the financial statements for 2018	April 22/23, 2019
3	Presentation of the annual report and individual financial statements for 2018	within 24 hours from GSM approval
4	Presentation of the quarterly report and financial results for Q1 2019	May 15, 2019
5	Presentation of the first half report and individual financial results for H1 2019	August 13, 2019
6	Presentation of the quarterly report and financial results for Q3 2019	November 15, 2019

The events representing teleconferences and/or meetings with the financial analists and investors for the presentation of the financial results will be communicated later, as the case may be.

SIF MUNTENIA SA By its Investment Manager SAI MUNTENIA INVEST SA Nicuşor Marian BUICĂ CEO

> Compliance Officer Claudia Jianu

Inscrisa in Registrul A.S.F. cu nr. PJR05SAIR/400006/13.01.2004, Inscrisa la Registrul A.S.F. ca AFIA cu nr. PJR07.1AFIAI/400005/21.12.2017